

## City of Rochester Hills AGENDA SUMMARY NON-FINANCIAL ITEMS

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 248.656.4630 www.rochesterhills.org

Legislative File No: 2012-0090

**TO:** Mayor and City Council Members

FROM: Leanne L. Scott, City Council Coordinator

**DATE:** March 9, 2012

**SUBJECT:** Canada Goose Nest Destruction Request

The Clerk's Office has received a letter from the Kensington Forest Subdivision Association requesting that City Council consider passing a resolution requesting the Michigan Department of Natural Resources – Wildlife Division allow them to conduct a program of Canada Goose Nest Destruction for a period of five (5) years.

The documents they have provided have been included in your packet for your review. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

APPROVALS:	SIGNATURE	DATE
Department Review		
Department Director		
Mayor		
City Council Liaison		